

Pullable patch cord

DESCRIPTION

The patch cord provides a mini pullable cap with a pulling eye, which can easily pull through preburied duct. After pulling out and remove the pulling cap, simply assemble the inner frame and outer housing then use as normal SC connector. we offer all color in LSZH, LSZH-FR and also CPR Compliance.

FEATURES

- · Available in standard and customized length
- · APC and UPC available
- G652D/G657A1/G657A2 available
- Cable available with IEC 60332-3-24 fire performance
- IEC, EIA/TIA or Telcordia compliant
- · ROHS material & REACH compliant

APPLICATIONS

- → Telecom, Access Network
- → Optical Fiber CATV
- → Terminal of The Devices and Multimedia
- → Testing and Medical Devices
- → Optical Fiber LAN and Access Network
- → Industry and Military Applications



SPECIFICATIONS

Parameter	Valve	
Fiber type	G657A2	
Connector type	SC (APC)	
Insertion loss	Typ.≤0.3, max≤0.5	
Return loss	≥55	
Cable diameter	3.0mm	
Cable length	10 M	
Mini pullable connector	Φ5.5*30.5mm (boot not included)	
Operation Temperature	-25~+70°C	
Durability	≥500 times	
Pulling value (max)	70N	

ORDERING INFORMATION

Description	Reference